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LAS Reports Nearly 4.6 Million Passengers in May 
 

  
ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS MONTHLY TOTAL 

 
ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS YEAR-TO-DATE (YTD) TOTAL 

 

ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS BY CARRIER TYPE 

 

 

 

MAY 2022 MAY 2021 PERCENT CHANGE 

4,577,609 3,521,630 30.0% 

2022 YTD 2021 YTD PERCENT CHANGE 

19,596,711 12,123,830 61.6% 

CARRIER TYPE MAY 2022 MAY 2021 % CHANGE YTD 2022 YTD 2021 % CHANGE 

DOMESTIC 4,243,322 3,403,270 24.7% 18,422,753 11,745,199 56.9% 

INTERNATIONAL 240,199 50,258 377.9% 788,890 128,227 515.2% 

WEST SIDE/ 
HELICOPTERS 

94,088 68,102 38.2% 385,068 250,404 53.8% 

 

ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS 
TOP FIVE SCHEDULED AIRLINES SERVING LAS VEGAS 

AIRLINE MAY 2022 MAY 2021 % CHANGE YTD 2022 YTD 2021 % CHANGE 

SOUTHWEST 1,599,047 1,268,274 26.1% 6,846,255 4,235,218 61.7% 

SPIRIT 599,167 406,479 47.4% 2,444,196 1,542,014 58.5% 

DELTA 432,940 373,510 15.9% 1,900,880 1,132,413 67.9% 

FRONTIER 387,552 334,141 16.0 1,757,076 1,187,628 48.0% 

AMERICAN 355,524 369,700 -3.8% 1,734,414 1,268,679 36.7% 

 

http://www.mccarran.com/


Year 2022

Month May

Current Month 

Pax

Prior Month 

Pax

% M/M 

Change

Same Month 

Last Year Pax

% Y/Y Pax 

Change YTD Pax PYTD Pax % YTD Change

Domestic 4,243,322 3,968,186        6.9% 3,403,270 24.7% 18,422,753 11,745,199 56.9%

International 240,199 199,991           20.1% 50,258 377.9% 788,890 128,227 515.2%

Other Terminals 94,088 88,258              6.6% 68,102 38.2% 385,068 250,404 53.8%

Grand Total 4,577,609 4,256,435        7.5% 3,521,630 30.0% 19,596,711 12,123,830 61.6%

Current Month 

Pax

Prior Month 

Pax

% M/M 

Change Same Month Last Year Pax% Y/Y Pax ChangeYTD Pax PYTD Pax % YTD Change

Domestic 4,243,322 3,968,186        6.9% 3,403,270 24.7% 18,422,753 11,745,199 56.9%

International 240,199 199,991           20.1% 50,258 377.9% 788,890 128,227 515.2%

Grand Total 4,483,521 4,168,177        7.6% 3,453,528 29.8% 19,211,643 11,873,426 61.8%

Current Month 

Pax

Prior Month 

Pax

% M/M 

Change Same Month Last Year Pax% Y/Y Pax ChangeYTD Pax PYTD Pax % YTD Change

Terminal 1 3,211,427 2,998,327        7.1% 2,582,409 24.4% 13,924,688 8,810,207 58.1%

Terminal 3 1,272,094 1,169,850        8.7% 871,119 46.0% 5,286,955 3,063,219 72.6%

Grand Total 4,483,521 4,168,177        7.6% 3,453,528 29.8% 19,211,643 11,873,426 61.8%

Current Month 

Pax

Prior Month 

Pax

% M/M 

Change Same Month Last Year Pax% Y/Y Pax ChangeYTD Pax PYTD Pax % YTD Change

A Gates 817,265 710,553           15.0% 570,925 43.2% 3,403,272 2,173,725 56.6%

B Gates 7,157 10,488              -31.8% 1,268,274 -99.4% 43,652 4,235,390 -99.0%

C Gates 1,599,047 1,484,255        7.7% 0 0.0% 6,846,255 0 0.0%

D Gates 1,809,116 1,709,716        5.8% 1,614,329 12.1% 7,873,554 5,464,311 44.1%

E Gates 250,936 253,165           -0.9% 0 0.0% 1,044,910 0 0.0%

Grand Total 4,483,521 4,168,177        7.6% 3,453,528 29.8% 19,211,643 11,873,426 61.8%

NOTES: 

¹ The Department does not currently track the number of passengers for Southwest in the B-Gates

² The Department does not currently track the number of passengers for Frontier in the E-Gates

Southwest operates approximately 20% of flights at B Gates; Frontier operates approximately 20% of flights at E Gates



Year 2022

Month May

Current Month 

Pax Prior Month Pax

% M/M 

Change

Same Month 

Last Year Pax

% Y/Y Pax 

Change YTD Pax PYTD Pax

% YTD 

Change FYTD Pax PFYTD Pax

% FYTD 

Change

Domestic 4,243,322            3,968,186            6.9% 3,403,270            24.7% 18,422,753         11,745,199         56.9% 41,178,070         21,939,210         87.7%

Scheduled 4,243,322            3,968,138            6.9% 3,400,390            24.8% 18,421,669         11,742,085         56.9% 41,163,745         21,933,555         87.7%

Advanced Air 213                       -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 213                       -                            0.0% 213                       -                            0.0%

Alaska 146,334               151,334               -3.3% 122,889               19.1% 662,267               499,826               32.5% 1,372,542            824,657               66.4%

Allegiant 218,098               211,987               2.9% 164,446               32.6% 958,933               631,649               51.8% 2,074,560            1,226,309            69.2%

American 355,524               373,126               -4.7% 369,700               -3.8% 1,734,414            1,268,679            36.7% 4,097,340            2,413,572            69.8%

Avelo 7,157                   10,488                 -31.8% -                            0.0% 43,652                 -                            0.0% 62,404                 -                            0.0%

Delta 432,940               423,184               2.3% 373,510               15.9% 1,900,880            1,132,413            67.9% 4,196,272            1,929,185            117.5%

Frontier 382,765               356,064               7.5% 329,482               16.2% 1,751,868            1,178,186            48.7% 4,197,458            2,180,897            92.5%

Hawaiian 54,289                 50,156                 8.2% 30,469                 78.2% 237,835               96,360                 146.8% 503,361               120,649               317.2%

JetBlue 93,394                 74,788                 24.9% 91,806                 1.7% 340,773               225,725               51.0% 858,342               385,008               122.9%

Southern Airways Express 21                         -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 21                         -                            0.0% 21                         -                            0.0%

Southwest 1,599,047            1,484,255            7.7% 1,268,274            26.1% 6,846,255            4,235,218            61.7% 15,183,975          7,980,628            90.3%

Spirit 599,167               498,566               20.2% 406,479               47.4% 2,444,196            1,542,014            58.5% 5,221,576            3,188,917            63.7%

Sun Country 34,547                 34,504                 0.1% 33,972                 1.7% 133,829               120,542               11.0% 317,411               246,089               29.0%

United 319,826               299,686               6.7% 209,363               52.8% 1,366,533            811,473               68.4% 3,078,270            1,437,644            114.1%

Charter -                            48                         -100.0% 2,880                   -100.0% 1,084                   3,114                   -65.2% 14,325                 5,655                   153.3%

Air Canada -                            48                         -100.0% -                            0.0% 372                       -                            0.0% 818                       -                            0.0%

Allegiant -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 143                       62                         130.7% 4,767                   2,023                   135.6%

Hawaiian -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 427                       -                            0.0% 3,068                   -                            0.0%

Omni -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% -                            -                            0.0% 3,580                   -                            0.0%

Southwest -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% -                            172                       -100.0% 670                       172                       289.5%

Sun Country -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% -                            -                            0.0% -                            580                       -100.0%

WFS -                            -                            0.0% 2,880                   -100.0% 142                       2,880                   -95.1% 1,422                   2,880                   -50.6%

International 240,199               199,991               20.1% 50,258                 377.9% 788,890               128,227               515.2% 1,364,903            219,534               521.7%

Scheduled 240,199               199,991               20.1% 50,217                 378.3% 787,921               127,875               516.2% 1,363,508            218,475               524.1%

Aeromexico 13,454                 12,186                 10.4% 7,871                   70.9% 53,866                 20,607                 161.4% 120,967               32,675                 270.2%

Air Canada 44,721                 47,973                 -6.8% -                            0.0% 162,683               -                            0.0% 244,917               172                       142293.6%

Air France -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 420                       -                            0.0% 420                       -                            0.0%

Asiana -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 440                       -                            0.0% 440                       -                            0.0%

British Airways 18,802                 17,216                 9.2% -                            0.0% 70,438                 -                            0.0% 87,566                 -                            0.0%

Condor 5,523                   3,480                   58.7% -                            0.0% 12,275                 -                            0.0% 14,071                 -                            0.0%

COPA 4,968                   3,774                   31.6% -                            0.0% 20,435                 -                            0.0% 24,461                 -                            0.0%

Delta -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% -                            -                            0.0% -                            33                         -100.0%

Edelweiss 3,046                   2,192                   39.0% -                            0.0% 5,475                   -                            0.0% 5,475                   -                            0.0%

Eurowings 9,734                   9,510                   2.4% -                            0.0% 19,934                 -                            0.0% 19,934                 -                            0.0%

Flair 6,974                   5,807                   20.1% -                            0.0% 16,176                 -                            0.0% 19,391                 -                            0.0%

Frontier 4,787                   421                       1037.1% 4,659                   2.8% 5,208                   9,442                   -44.8% 14,999                 9,442                   58.9%

JetBlue -                            3,350                   -100.0% 2,622                   -100.0% 11,102                 4,207                   163.9% 29,168                 4,207                   593.3%

KLM 11,595                 9,198                   26.1% -                            0.0% 33,012                 -                            0.0% 37,456                 -                            0.0%



Korean Airlines -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 993                       -                            0.0% 993                       -                            0.0%

Swoop 8,709                   4,832                   80.2% -                            0.0% 19,772                 -                            0.0% 24,821                 -                            0.0%

Virgin Atlantic 14,980                 12,676                 18.2% -                            0.0% 50,232                 -                            0.0% 60,114                 -                            0.0%

Vivaaerobus 13,685                 12,998                 5.3% 12,710                 7.7% 64,967                 31,250                 107.9% 158,741               49,707                 219.4%

Volaris 18,549                 18,601                 -0.3% 22,355                 -17.0% 91,939                 61,612                 49.2% 226,586               120,113               88.6%

WestJet 60,672                 35,777                 69.6% -                            0.0% 148,554               757                       19524.0% 272,988               2,126                   12740.5%

Charter -                            -                            0.0% 41                         -100.0% 969                       352                       175.3% 1,395                   1,059                   31.7%

Air Belgium -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 380                       -                            0.0% 380                       -                            0.0%

Air Canada -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 45                         -                            0.0% 151                       -                            0.0%

Delta -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% -                            -                            0.0% -                            34                         -100.0%

Korean Airlines -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 319                       -                            0.0% 319                       -                            0.0%

Swissport -                            -                            0.0% 41                         -100.0% 225                       352                       -36.1% 545                       990                       -45.0%

Universal Weather -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% -                            -                            0.0% -                            35                         -100.0%

Other Terminals 94,088                 88,258                 6.6% 68,102                 38.2% 385,068               250,404               53.8% 830,378               489,544               69.6%

GA 94,088                 88,258                 6.6% 68,102                 38.2% 385,068               250,404               53.8% 830,378               489,544               69.6%

5 Star Helicopters 15,480                 14,740                 5.0% 3,920                   294.9% 47,148                 8,560                   450.8% 78,764                 8,560                   820.1%

Atlantic Aviation 20,262                 17,476                 15.9% 16,644                 21.7% 94,926                 65,274                 45.4% 228,630               165,532               38.1%

Maverick Helicopters 22,016                 24,292                 -9.4% 24,614                 -10.6% 109,670               101,468               8.1% 241,904               199,978               21.0%

Papillion Helicopters 12,470                 11,520                 8.2% 8,824                   41.3% 39,976                 22,272                 79.5% 67,920                 30,088                 125.7%

Signature 23,860                 20,230                 17.9% 14,100                 69.2% 93,348                 52,830                 76.7% 213,160               85,284                 149.9%

Sundance Helicopters -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% -                            -                            0.0% -                            102                       -100.0%

Grand Total 4,577,609            4,256,435            7.5% 3,521,630            30.0% 19,596,711         12,123,830         61.6% 43,373,351         22,648,288         91.5%


